

P.O. Box 2139 501 Rolke Road Dayton, Texas 77535 866.891.1142 (Toll-free) 713.265.5000 (Main) 713.265.5099 (Fax) www.global-tubing.com

EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR AUTHORIZATION

August 20,2018

This letter is to inform you that "USA DENIMEX INC", located at 2825 Wilcrest Dr. Suite 580, Houston, TX 77042 is an Exclusive Authorized Distributor of Global Tubing, LLC, located at 14427 501 County Rd 493, Dayton, TX 77535, USA.

In the capacity of Exclusive Distributor, "USA DENIMEX INC" is the only company officially authorized to provide commercial proposals, negotiate due dates for delivery and any other conditions, supply Equipment within the territory of Ukraine.

ЭКСКЛЮЗИВНАЯ АВТОРИЗАЦИЯ ДИСТРИБЬЮТОРА

20 Августа 2018 г.

Данным письмом сообщаем, что «USA DENIMEX INC», расположенная на 2825 Wilcrest Dr. Suite 580, Houston, TX 77042, является эксклюзивным уполномоченным дистрибьютором Global Tubing, LLC, расположенного по адресу: 14427 501 County Rd 493, Dayton, TX 77535, США.

В качестве эксклюзивного дистрибьютора «USA DENIMEX INC» является единственной компанией, официально уполномоченной предоставлять коммерческие предложения, согласовывать сроки поставки и любые другие условия, поставляя оборудование на территории Украины.

Best Regards,

Signature:

John L. Smith

Name:

Position:

Vice President - Sales



